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Liverpool City Region Combined Authority
Recruitment and Selection Equality Data
1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021

During this period, the Liverpool City Region Combined Authority advertised 79 posts
(not all were advertised externally). A total of 814 applications were received.

The tables below show the breakdown of candidates for each Protected

Characteristic.

Gender
Male
Female
PNTS

Not stated

Disability
No

Yes
PNTS

Not stated

Ethnic Origin

White

White English

White British

White Welsh

White Scottish

White Irish

Other White

Black or Black British
Black African
Caribbean
Mixed/Multiple

White and Asian

White and Black Caribbean
White and Black African
Other Mixed

Asian or Asian British
Indian

Pakistani

Bangladeshi

Chinese

Other Asian

METROMAYOR

CITY REGION LIVERPOOL CITY REGION

54.4%
42.3%
0.37%
2.9%

84.7%
8.9%
2.1%
4.3%

65.5%
5.2%
2.0
1.0%
1.7%
1.1%

2.3%
0.8%

1.1%
1.4%
0.5%
9.0%

1.3%
0.2%
0.1%
0.4%
0.3%
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Any other ethnic group

Iranian 0.1%
Persian 0.1%
Arabic 0.1%
Prefer not to say 0.8%
Not stated 5.0%
Religion

Christian 41%
Hindu 1%
Muslim 2%
Jewish 0.4%
Buddhist 0.5%
None 44.3%
PNTS 3.5%

Not stated 7.3%



