Liverpool City Region Combined Authority Recruitment and Selection Equality Data 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021

During this period, the Liverpool City Region Combined Authority advertised 79 posts (not all were advertised externally). A total of 814 applications were received.

The tables below show the breakdown of candidates for each Protected Characteristic.

Gender

Male	54.4%
Female	42.3%
PNTS	0.37%
Not stated	2.9%

Disability

No	84.7%
Yes	8.9%
PNTS	2.1%
Not stated	4.3%

Ethnic Origin

White	
White English	65.5%
White British	5.2%
White Welsh	2.0
White Scottish	1.0%
White Irish	1.7%
Other White	1.1%
Black or Black British	
Black African	2.3%
Caribbean	0.8%
Mixed/Multiple	
White and Asian	1.1%
White and Black Caribbean	1.4%
White and Black African	0.5%
Other Mixed	9.0%
Asian or Asian British	
Indian	1.3%
Pakistani	0.2%
Bangladeshi	0.1%
Chinese	0.4%
Other Asian	0.3%



Any other ethnic group	
Iranian	0.1%
Persian	0.1%
Arabic	0.1%
Prefer not to say	0.8%
Not stated	5.0%

Religion

41%
1%
2%
0.4%
0.5%
44.3%
3.5%
7.3%